
STUDENTSFORADEMOC]RVTTC SOCI^^

1

The Students for a Demooratic Society (SDS), as 
it is known today, came into being at a fOUndingcOnseisian held at Port Huron, Michigan, iruJune, 1962. The SDS w a 
associatOon of young people on the left and has a S-rent 
program of protesting the draft, promoting a campaign for. 
poUth to develop a coiscisitOous objector status’ denoUn^5 
United States interventoon in the waa in Vienna and to 
"rtdictlly transoorm” the university comnruity, aJdnpaOV^e 
for i.ts corolete control by students. .GUS HALL’ .G®^al 
Secretary, CoIonruist Party, USA, when intervened by a 
repres^yative of United Press IiterittlOitl in San Francisco, 
Cepiesenia, on May 14, 1965, described the ^S *£^1 of
the "oenponsible left:" whi^ the Party Ms "go^g. foL™^ 
At the June, 1965, SDS National Conveetion, an antx■Or“0UiiSii<L 
proviso was removed from the SDS coniSt.iutooi. In t^ 0®^ 
7, 1966, issue of "New Left Notes," t:he official publicatoon 
of SDS. an SDS spokesmen stated thattlw^ tas some comimunis;s 
in SDS and they are welcome. The itt1.Oitl headquarters of thi 
organization as of July.24, ms, wts.:o>ctted in Room 206’ 1608 
West Madison Street, Chicago, Ill^ois.
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8/27/68

AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

AIR MIL 
„.CON 

DIRECTOR, FBI (WO-is&Jiijl 

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (100-S6267if) 

THOMASDAilEL good, aka 
Tom Good1 -
'SM-TT’ .

xClfafdMl^^
■ nano Ke

Re San Francisco teletype to the Bureau, 8/26/^68. '
_E^os/dfor the *«"«» are eight (8) copies of 

an LHM ^dJwo (2) copi.es for the information of Pha Los 
Angeles Office, reporting Subject’s planned travel to Cuba.

MSuSpecif is on the Security Index of the San Fran- 
crc?mff^SnS ^reported to have been a dose Mod 
oL?1*^ SIRHAN, the accused assassin of ROBERT F. KENEDY, 
W..}eJhay^are2n,ate^n‘!?n‘e at' the John Muir High School, 
Pasadena, California, during tie school year 1562-im,

Sources utili<ed Un LHM are as foioows: ALL, v;^ CONTANa
FERr^L^ CLASSIFIED' 
OT®HEhE?HOWhi ’First source is SF 2580-S. 

Second source is SF 2287-S. 

Third source is SF 2868-S.
;. This inoomation is dassmed "Connidsntial* 
inaassmuchaslt co^tains_ data obtained from current con­fidential infomants of continuing valu«.

4<- Bureau (Ends. 8) (RM) S.
J/- Los Angelas (Info.) (Ends. 2) (RM)
~ Jk- 100-68219) <TH0MAS GOOD)

Q1> ) (KENSALT)
2 -Tan Francisco „ ,

-s -2174
EJObja #11
(7)

&ERVIVrO ^^ _



OFFICE MEMORANDUM UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO:

FROM:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-23901)

SA THEODORE J. A*HEARN

DATE: 9/4/68

SUBJECT: EDUCATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DISTRICT, 
COMMUNIST PARTY (SCDCP)
IS-C

SOURCE ACTIVITY RECEIVED AGENT LOCATION

LA 4688-S Meeting of 
Education 
Commission 
SCDCP, on

8/9/68 Writer 134-2702A-592

SCDCP, O
7/31/68.

Informant’s report has been Xeroxed and i.s attached.

CC: 1 - NEW YORK (REGISTERED) . .
100-80532 (HERBERT! jZPTHEKER)

1 - SAN DIKO (REGISTERED) .
56-1.56 (Re: ACTIVITY’AT ESCONDIDO)

1 - SAN FRANCISCO (REGISTERED) 
100- (TOM GOOD)

------ .134-2702A-592A ILL INFORMATION ^N W 
100-23198 (NEMMY SPARKS)(SI) ■ , HEREIN |^UNCLASSInE». .^

100-1(751 (ELIZABETH SPECTOR) (SI) MTFMJMT^tP-1*
100-66473 WILLIM DIVALE)(SI) DA' - „ ^' ^tl
100.680700 (TOM FOLEY)(SI). , CrN.255/r>
100-69919 (MARILYN GLICK) (SI) . * . '

;TIM HARDING)(S|) 
JUDY SCHUBHSI) 
JUDY ZRRZJ)(SI) . 
WALTER CROWE)(SI) 
NEMMY SPARKS)(Si) .
INTERNZTOONAL RELATIONS) 
ELIZABETH SPECTOR)(SI) 

!RE: T’OM/GOOD)

Read by



LA 100-23901

ACTION:

' Informant was thoroughly interviewed concerning the 
above and could add nothing further.

Meeting held at Apt. 4, 145 S. Burlington Avenue, Los 
Angeles.

GOOD has been intevvtewed in conneetion with KENNEDY 
investigation by San Francisto at San Jose.

All necessary action in connection with this memo has 
been taken by the writer.

- 2 -



8/13/68

Meeting of Education Commission 
Southern California District 
Communst Party

‘ On July 31, 1968., at the house of NEMMY SPARKS,

there was held a meeting of the Education Cormission of 

the Southern Cclifornia District Communist Party. NEMMY 

SPARKS’ house is located at 145 South Burlington in Los 

Angeles, Apartment 4. '

Members of the Commission in attendance were:
' NEMMY SPARKS

ELIZABETH, last name unknown, she is a woman about
50 year’s old, blond

^355-3/ha±r, ^fom Echo Park
BILL DI VALE ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREN ^UNCLASSIFIED ,
TOM FOLEY DATE.8-8r8LBY.SpeMfc

MARILYN GLICK, foom the Workers and Peasant Club.
Marilyn was a new addition to the

• Ed CoImissiin and also will be the
‘ Ed Commssions secretary.

■ The meeting centered around three topics, the first '

was a report by BILL DI VALE on the -Party’s National School, the 
one he .ateended foom March to May of 68, and miinly was a detailed 

report of the people in atenndance, the ccrricuCim studied, the 
kind of teaches and the manner in which t;he whole thing was 

carried out and also finally comments on the value of the

| school, etc. - ‘



The second topic of the discussion was a report 

by TOM FOLEY on what some of the educational activities are 

in terms of the district as a whole. He said that there .

were some study groups -formed in Es Condido, the Es Condido 

area, which he said are manly party people and they they 
have aleeady started a human rights fouum so FOLEY has been 

keeping in touch with them and anyways says that things are 
going weei there. Also he said he has been down to San.

Diego and worked with some adults there who are also supporting 
the S.D.S. andthey also have a study group going,,, a Marist 

study group. Ito East Los Angeles, FOLEY said there are two 

things going in the Mexican-American Conmmuity, one is mainly 
for adults and it was started by a couple of party people and 

the Mexicans -that atteend this class or study groups you might 
say. He said they are just becoming interested i.n radicaissm 

but they are sttH for the moist part, you know, not Marxist or 

not radicals, but.'they are just becoming interested in it and he 

is teaching two classes for. this group, one is in Marxism and 

the other is a class in Latin Ammeican History miniy in Mexico 

and what not.

, - 2 -



The third ’point that TOM made was that he was

going to begin an American institute for Maxist studies, 

this is HERB APTHEJKERs group, that he had written to him ’ 

and recently when he was in New York he had a meeting with 

APTHEKER and APTHEKER sort of outlined some- general plans he 
could foioww by which they could get the organization started. 
FOLEY said he has already contacted about 50 or 75 professors 
and inteieectuass in the southland area and he said he got
good response from everyone of them with -the exception of one,

and that was ""TIM HARDING at Cal State and that was mofnly 
because he has been intereseed in the Spcdis Workers Party

but FOLEY has been contacting people at Long Beach, UCLA, at

SC, San Fernando Valley State College, at San Diego, San Diego 

State, Loyala University, all around the area and also hie 

was asking names of anyone -that people knew; He is planning

to can sort of a introductory meeting jin about themiddle

of September and foom there he expects to get 50 or 75 people

and foom then plan another meeting in October where perhaps 

APTHEKER could even come to. So we thought of this, that this 

would be sort of a, become a lift inttltectual center on the 

left where there would be monthly discussions and forums and 

prtstitltrtns of papers etc., and that this would be good in

- 3



terms of, you know, we would begin to be able excersise some 

influence on the intellectual left comnmuity.

" ' There is a side issue here I want to meniion. 
TOM GOOD, a frennd of WALTER CROWE, who liees up in the 

San Jose area and has been active in the S.D.S. and been 

freendly with the party kidsup there. VA
/7^TrnCU«tly■•■■;:;r"

He is a member of the Party in San Jose, ,this is just a 

incidental piece of Informations . ,

■ _ The third part of the meeting was centered around the 
discussion of full time district school. IN probably the last 

week of August theparty is going to to put on a district 
school for some of the partly people, it is going to compose of 

a weekend, five nights and then the foiowwnng two days and the 

next week end. There i.s about 20 - 25 people that have been 

proposed, I don’t have all of the names but some of them 

are people like_:
JUDY SCHUB ’

JUDY ARRJI ’

WALTER CROWE , ’ •

A number of Negro adults, some people foom the

Mexican American Coimnmnity and as a whole I don’t have ail of the 

names down but it would be about 20-25 people and all party 

people. . ■ ’

- 4 -



A meeting will be held shortly by which some of 

the curriculm will be planned and times, etc., and some 

Of the topics of the discussion. There will be a number 
of people doing some of 'the teaching like:

NEMMY SPARKS

TOM FOLEY .

BILL DI VALE '

Together this school is going to quite an endeavor

'■ by the Party. There Will be a number of people involved in the 

teaching of it, it will cover quite a long period of tme and 

WH be an ateempt on the Party to get 20 or 25 people through 
this and you know perhaps increase there mrrist understand^. 

So this is the immediate project for the head commission.

Also at the end of August there is plained, I think August 23rd, 
at Basey’s Han, there i.s planned to be a general fouum pit on 

by the Anti Coimmssion which Wil be a discussion at 

Czechosoivakia and some of the policies,of Czechosolvakia.

So this about cover's what . Went on. at the Ed 

Comtmision meeting. , . ■

. ' . 8/9/68

' - 5 -
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e - * GSA«O^KS.»O.J> , ' t /

- UNITED STATES G^RNMENT r'\ A , /

Memorandum
to : SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY / ” date: 9/16/68

FROM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

' Re: GARY DOTTErMan _ •

Tulsa, Oklahoma. _____  
ZTgo ttr>oeyt address aVajLlable)

x °\ 6/4/68 the above-captoneed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambbssador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California.

’ At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the
Conclusion of a victory rally by t;he late Senator ROBERT F. ■ 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ball-room shored killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

The iosAngeles Police Department requests the 
assistance of the Bureau jin the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SI&AH, or night 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . T£ial date is tentatively set for the first part of
, November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

• covc^d in an expedite fashi-on. Por your assistance, there Jis
enclosed a diagmm «f the hotel sres and locaMon of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be subimtted.

2 - Oklahoma City (Eno
I> Los Angelos 
WN:CMa (3)

S^C^D------------ INDEXED \ 

SERIALIZED —./TRILLED" ,.„C

SEP 2 51968
--------FB-LOSANGEIJSS



Business Address & Phone .

Residence Address & Phone

Indorsation (To be complete the report should include: Wo/Whht, Weh7WhhiQ7Why7 
& How)

Investigators making interview approved by:



,«M«tN^ Rte. NO. 27 I

UNITEDSTATES GOV^NMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, SACRAMENTO. date: 9/16/68

FROM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: JMR.-&MRS3^(BAS  ̂
(Sacratary^o ,MAX kAfFerTY) 

^Telephone Area #16, 445-4338

x XOn 6/4/68 th© above-captooned pe/son was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California

A 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
contusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNeDY. (D-New York), io the kiCcheo area leading off the 
Em^sy B?n°om shoe and killed Senior KENNEDY, utiliiing 
a .22 caliber revolver*

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated Into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney Los Angeles Coxmty, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . _Tial date is tentatively set for the first part ofNovember 1968, and it would be appreciated if the l©ad is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submitted.

SEARCHED iNDwo My
serialized:) „._xFjLED

2 - Sacramento (Erc. -S-P.2 51968 /
« Los Angelos
*3)’CMi—-""■

£BL— LOS ANGEEE:

OFFICE Cop



Routing Slip 
f»-4 (Rev.' 4-23-67^
To< V
Q Director

Date....... .... .................... , ■

Att.: ---------- -------- ------ -—,.,.
Q SAC-------------------- .------------

Title -__ ________________ ._________

'□ AgenU.------ - ---------- :--------
Q SE —------ —----------------

Q Steno.................................. -

JO Clerk  ------- ...  -------- Q Rotor #: -
ACTION DESIRED

Q Handle Pl Type

Q Acknowkdee QOpen Case
O Assign ___ Reassign _ 
O Brnd fie 
G Call me 
D Correct
Pi Deadlrne ................
Pi Deadlnne passed 
O Delnngaent

- Pi Prepare lead cards
Pi Prepare tickler 
Q Return assignment car’d 
Pi Return file 
Pi Search and return 
Pi See me
o Serial #--------------- .----------------------------_

Pj Discontinue □ Pos* Q Recharge £”) Return
JO Expedtee 
Pi File 
Pi For information

Pj Send to
Pi Submit new charge out
Q Submit report by —--- ------------- ------------

Q Initial & retun
Fl Leads need attention
n Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.

......... See reverse sidle Office............................................ ...................



CBR - area code 916 - 
Tee, 445-43 3 8 Q^a^.^)



■ INTERVIEWS *

IR.
PERSON INTERVIEWED: F/Tz-PATrck B m>r>S. DATE/TIME.

RAFF'FTY CAMPAIGN

RESIDENCE ADDRESS;PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE

INFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW)

1 ............... ........ ...................................

INVfeSTttATOQS MAKING in -E^<VIEW#
y^ 11651

APPROVED BY: !



SAC, WO 9/17/68

Director, FBI

KENSALT

For the assistance of WTO, there is attested 
a translaton from Serbian of a aoMmaication dated June 11, 
1968, Works, Franca, from "an anonymous Serbian." There is 
also attached a copy of a letter firm Lagat, Pari® dated 
8/29/68 and enclosures thereto dealing With this matter.

It is requested that Secret Service be contacted 
and a determinatona made as to whether the photograph con- 
tanned in the 1/22/68 letter Io President Johnson from 
Djuro Stokic is identical with the photograph that apparently 
was enclosed in the 6/11/68 anonymous acmmaication. It 
is noted that Secret Service did not furnish a photograph in 
its referral to the Bureau.

Copies of the above-referred-to material are 
lifawise enclosed for the inflation of the Los Angeles 
Office.

An exaairntion is being conducted by the FBI 
Laboratory of the handwrtng in both aoMmlications and you 
Wil be advised of the results*.

2 -
Enclosures (4)



FD-302 (Rev. 445-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

! Date 7/1.9/68

’ ZIYAD IBRAHAt/HUSANI, 725 Lawrenceville Road 
Lawrence Townchip, NewJersey, furnished the following 
information: l .

He is a graduate student din the Politech Department, 
Princeton University, Princeton, New Jersey, and is a native 
of Beirut, Lebacoc, having been in the United States for two 
years. He is president of the organization of Arab.Students 
in-thhe United States and Canada, advising "that the organization 
was estabMheed in 1952 to further Arab-American fremdship 
and to assist Arab students in adjusting ,to academic liee away . 
foom home. There are more than 100 chapters in coieeges >
throughout the United States and Canada and the group has a 
fairly large mceabeeship. ,

After the attack on Senator-ROBERTF. KENNEDY, the 
National Headquuaters Executive Committee of the organization 
of Arab Students heard that press reports had indicated the 
^ail^t of KENNEDY was a member of the organization. As a 
result of this, the organization issued a .press .release dated 
June 5, 1968, which stated that the suspected assailant of 
Senator ROBERT KENNEDY (SIRHAN SIRHAN) was not and had not been 
a member of the organization of Arab Students. The Executive 
Committee noted in the press release that the group had sent 
a teeegram to Mrs. ROBERT KENNEDY expressing shock and (disr.:iay 
on file attempt on the Senator's life, and a hope that he would 
soon recover. FollonCng Senator KENNEDY'S death the Executive 
Commmt^e of the group sent a heeocd tcees^ to Mrs. KENNEDY 
expressing condolences on behalf of the organization of Arab 
Students. .

HUSANI emiParically stated that.SIRHAN SIRHAN has 
had no thsoceatioc with his organization and has never been a 
member of the organization and the disclaimer was issued for 
the reason stated above. .

' • 56-156.2178 |
’ . SEARCHED |

StRiAwro ....Z^lld

’_____________ SEP 2 51968 J
’ ' FBI - LOS ANGELES |

A 7/15/68 Lrnrecce Township, N. J. Newark 44-872 1
On________________ t^_.__________________ p,_________FiU #_________________________ __ |

' SA ROBERT F. VAN ARSDALL; ' |
u SA JAMES A. MOSELEY RFV:emt 7/17/68 I
by~... . ..............................................•' , Date dictated __------------ ------- . . . i

Ths document coctrici neither recoi*mendotlc-hs nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is looned to your agecey: j
• it and Its eoctenhs ore not 10 be distiiiuveed outside your agency. !
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1982 EDITION 
OSA FAIR <4! CFR/10MM

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELAS (56-1.56) date: 9/19/68

SAC, NEWARK (44-872)

KENSALT

Re: Los Angeles air-tel dated 9/16/68*

Pleia.se be advised Nenrark furnished copies of FD-302
regarding ZIYAKJBBAHAM_5^.A>2..on 7/26/68

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22/^ditoxal1| xerox
copies of this FD-302

1-Newirk 
RMS :ent 
(3)

9M0-K4
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



BS 44-646 
TJL:cau 

■ 1 • .

- . The following investigation was conducted by
■ Speeiai Agent THOMAS J. LARDNER:

- On September 3, 1968, Mr. NICATDRO PIROLLO.
69 FiJmore Street, Provid<mce,^ode"Tsand/Mvis^ 
that he has resided at this address for the/iast too 
year?. 'He ®dvJ?edtha?.the n~ °f ramtsuLla is 
totally unfamliar to him as being a former name Of a 
resident at this address. He advised that at least 
dUring the tenure of his residence no individual bearing 
that name was a resident .in this area.

SEARCH£0 ...............LNOcXEO mT 
SERlAUZED^iiclfliEO ..Jan:!!: 

SEP 2 51968
F81 ~/Los anG£!Jss

E3Ri»ors



OJTONUi FORM NO. 10
MXY IMi ECHTOM 
GSA FPMR <« CFR) »I-IW W
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
date: 9/19/68

Re MLamL airtel to the Bureau dated 8/I6/68.
Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division are nine 

copies of an investigative insert prepared by the Bos-ton 
Division.

On September 3, —968,torJMES PR^Or, Office of 
the Postal Inspector, United Statues posai~Service, 
Providence, Rhode Isaand, advised that hie could locate no 
change of address for a famiy by the name of RAMIS TELA 
foom 69 Fiimnore Street, Providence, Rhode Island. ,

On September 3, -968, WHITNEY-gOWE^Seeurrty 
Division, New England Telephone Compaq., Providence, Rhode 
Isaand, advised that she could locate no teepphone isstixg 
for a family by the name of RAMISTELIA at 69 FilDnore Street, 
Providence, Rhode Island. 'cs’—-“T1'^--------—------ .

9010-1M

0. Los Angeles (Encs. 99. 
a- Boston
TJL:cau
(3)

Buy UTS Savings Bonds Regularly

— 56-—56- 2-8—/

N^^C
ml—

(^&/^ ^@r^

on the Payroll Savins Pkm e



SEARCHED.

56:^156—_2182
jndexedMi

SEP17 1968 
FBI — LOS ANGELES



’ INVESTIGATION REPORT PPOform.JU
, 20m »-?-(» H»

PASADUM POUCH DEPARTMENT 
Peiadena, CoGf.

Clarification Data of tMi report Co»t number

PC-217 ATTEMPT MURDER 9/2/68 _____569 061.. ADD_________

REFERENCE TO|

VICTIM: SAIOALLAH Bi SH ARA A SIRHAN’ MW-35
1659 N. Lake Avenue-Apt. #7 
Plsldenl, Cl 
Tel. 797 838

ADDITIONAL PERSONS CONTACTED:

#13 MRS. 6LML GIL.ES
1080 N. Lak6 Avenue 1
Apt. #4 1
pLSiAOELA
Tel. 798 2293 /

See pages 2 and 3

2See pageMRS. FAYE SCAACHTE6EKK#14
1080 N. Lake/Lve:nue
Apt. #1 / ’

Pasadena
. Tel. 798 8225 -

#15 LLoyd AaeZr MW-56
Manager:/ San Gasriel Canyon Gun Club 

4001 Fish Canyon Road 
Duarte , ‘
Tel. EL 8 9906 .

See page 4

#16 Craig Timu^Ci MW-17 (11/16/50)

733 Braetw^d"
Bradbury / •

Tel. 357 3978
Employed San Gabriel Canyon Gun Club'

See page 4

#17 _Mrs. Frances/Aamh.ton

1659 N. Lak./Avenue ;
Apt. #1 /
P.ASLDENA | L
Tec 794 8795 /

_FW-71 , 7 1 See page 5

Mrs. MARGARETE/FiSHER 
1659 N. L.ake AV'Enue: 
apt. #2 / ,
P-ASADENA ’

Tel. 798 2658 ,

-FW ■ ■ See page 5

#19 Mis. Frances Vuitzow 
1659 N. Lake Avenue

,FW ’ See t page 5
’ f

Apt. #5 ,
Pasadena1 I
Tel. 798 592 (continue?)

Copies to Copies Mode

By

Approved Officer —P.No.

a



2
INYESTIGATION REPORT PPO Form 112 

20m 5—7—68 H6
PASADENA FOUCt DEPARTMNNT 

Posodono, 6>».

Closslfkotora Dof« of this report Cose nomb.r 1

PC-217 ATTEMPT MURDER 9/2/68 569 061 ADD ■

REFERENCt TO:

#20 Mrs. GlaoyesJosephs FW-66 See page 6
1577 N. GarfIieilo Avenue 
Pasaoeaa /
Tel. 797 6901

#21 -MORRIS Joseph .MW-68 ' See page 6
1577 N. GAafeidd Avenue 
Pa.j»aoeaa/

Tel. 797 6901

On 8/1/68 the unonrsintdo .contacttdd Mrs. Elma Giles at her residence. Mrs. 
Giles, is the manager of',the' apartments located at 1080 ano 1090 N. Lake Avenue, 
ano has seen manager,of.thE,apartmenss for the last twelve years. Mrs. Giles
WAS QUESTIONED AS TO HER FINDING A PISTOL IN AN APARTMENT WHICH HAO SEEN 
OCCUPIED BY THE VICTIM ANO SHE RELATED THE FOLLOWING.

On June 1, 1966 shc with the assistance of Mrs. Schachebecck were cleaning an 
APARTMENT WHICH HAO JUST BEEN VACATED BY SaIOALAHH SRAAN,AND DURING THE CLEANING 
OF THAT APARTMENT A PISTOL WAS FOUND UNDER A CUSH INN TO AN OVER-STUFFEO CHAIR. 
Mrs. Giles had never see:n Saidalahh Sirhan with any weapons of any kind, however, 
SHE HAO CLE:ANi:0 THE SAME APARTMENT JUST PR DR TO Sa IDALAHH MOVING INTO THE APART­
MENT ANO NOTICED THAT THE PISTOL WAS NOT IN THE APARTMENT AT THE TI Mt HE MOVED 
IN. SHE FELT THAT THE ONLY WAY THE PISTOL COULD HAVE COME TO BE IN THE APART­
MENT WAS it: EITHER SAIOALAHH OR ONE OF HIS FREENOS TO HAVE BROUGHT THE PISTOL 
THERE. When ASKED WHAT APARTMENT THIS WAS THAT THE PISTOL WAS FOUND IN MRS. 
Giles states that it was in apartment #5, at 1080 N. Lake Avenue. Mrs. Giles 
IN REFERRING TO THE APARTMENT RECORDS STATED,THAT SAIDALL.AA SlRHAN HAD FIRST 
LIVED IN APARTMENT #2 AT 1090 N. LAKE AvENUE, HOWEVER, DUE TO THE APARTMENT BEING 
NEXT TO ThE STREET SAIOALAHH MOVED TO AN A'AARTMENT AT 1080 N. LAKE AvENUE. His 
REASON FOA ThE MOVE WAS THAT HE COULD NOT SLEEP WITH THE NOISE OF THE TRAFFIC ON 
Lake Avenue, ano he thus moved to apartment #5 at 1080 because the apartment is 
LOCATED TO THE AEAA OF THE APARTMENT BUILDING AND IS AWAY FROM THE TRAFFIC NOISE. 
Mas. Giles stated that shc could not aemembea many of the facts pertaining to the 
PUTOl, HOWEVER, POSSIBLY MRS. SchaCHTBBCKK COULD ASSIST WITH FURTHER INFORMATION. 
When ice what type of a tenant Saioalaah Sirhan was, Mas. Giles stated that he was 
VERY IITTC ANO hAD NOT RECEIVED ANY COMPLAiNTS FROM OTHER TENANTS IN THE APARTMENT 
BUILDnIGS. San HAD never met any of tae other members of tae Sirhan fa: , .y AND to
the l st 3F ana knowledge Saioalaah Siraan was a ’Ll oner" and does not remember 
SEClf At." OF HIS FRIENDS. Mas. Gll.ES COULD NOT GIVE ANY FURTHER INFOA ATI AT 
this me hat would assist in this investigation.

On 8/768 aE unoeasinndo contacted Mrs. Faye Schachtbbcck at her residence. She 
was Questioned as to any information she had with rtferenne to tae w.;apon found in 
apartment #5 in June 1966. Mas. Schachtbtckk stated that she weny with Mas. Giles 
TO Cr. CK AND CLEAN TAE APARTMENT WHICH HAD BEEN OCCUPIED BY SAIOALAAH S,AaAN.

_________________________________ . (continued) 
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While they were in the process of cleaning the apartment she noticed that 
ONE OF THE DUST COVERS ON THE ARM OF AN OVER-STUFFED CHAIR APPEARED TO BE 
LUMPED UP. She started to straighten our THE oust cover and at that time
FOUND A PISTOL UNDER THR 'COVER. ShR IMMEDIATELY GAVE/tO TRS. GlLES WHO WAS 
PRESENT IN THE ROOM AND MRS. GilES TOOK IL TO HER OWN APARTMENT. TAS.
SCHACHTEBCCK REMEMBERS HAVING CONVERSAT ION WITH Mas. GilES ABOUT TAS. GilES 
contacting RELATIESS OF Saioalahh WITH REf'ERNCNE TO THE PISTOL,AND THAT THE 
DAL AFTER THE PISTOL HAD BERN TURNED INTO THE PASADENA POLI EE DEPARTMENT 
Saioalahh camr back no the apartment house and contacted Mas. Giles. During 
THAN CONTACT MAS. GilES ADVISED SaiOALLHH THAT SHR HAD TURNED THR PISTOL INTO 
thr Plsaoela POLICE Department lnd that hr coulo go lnd pick it up there. Mrs. 
Schlchtenckk stated tHln she hld talked with Tas. Giles within nhr past few days 
with rrferenre no SliiLalahh Sirhan lnd the pistol, lnd that Tas. Giles now 
remembers more information WITH rrferecre no it. Shr suggested than THE under- 
STGNEO CONTACT MAS. GlLES FOR THAN LDDITIOLLL INFORMATION. NhE UNDERSINNDO ASKED
Tas. Schlchtdnckk if shn hld lol complaints io rrferenre to Sliollllh Sirhan ln 
NHE TIMM HR WAS LIVING AT 1080 OR 1090 0. LAKE AVENUE, LOO SHR REPLIED THAT SHR 
DID NOT HAVE LOL PROBLEMS WITH HIM AT ALL AND THAT HR SEEMED NO BN A VERY QUITE 
person. She coulo oot rrtrmbe:r lnl friends of Saioalahh visitigg him loo COULD 
oot remrmbnr lol complol hr tight have hlo while a nrnlnn io NHE lparntnnns.

Oo 8/7/68 The unonrsiondo contacted Tas. Giles for aol lodiitioall information that 
SHR REMEMBERED AT THIS TIME. TAS. GlLES STLNRO THAT SHR HAO CONVERSATION WITH 
Tas. Schachtbnckk with reference to the finding of nhr wrlpon^nd that this coo- 
VRRSAT.ON REFRESHED HER MEMORY I0 REGARDS NO IT. TAS. GlLES NOW REMEMBERS THAT 
NHE GLN WAS FOUND UOONR A OUST COVER WHICH WAS 00 OOR OF THE ARTS OF LN OVER-STUFFED 
chair. After the guo wls found she took it to her apartment house lnd on the next 
dll called NHE Sirhan flmill lod lovised them that the wrlpoo hlo been found. She 
OOCS NON REMEMBER WHICH MEMBER OF THE SiRHAN FAMILY SHR SPOKE WITH. TAS. GlLES 
feln than this conversation with lo uokoowo member of nhe Sirhan family nook place 
on June: 1, 1966. Oo June 2, 1966 shr turned the pistol into the Pasaeeoa Police 
Department lod then 00 the following oly Saioallah clmN no her apartment asking 
FOR THE FO^O PISTOL. ShE ADVISED hIMThAT THE PISTOL HLO BEEN TURNED INTO NHE
Police Department loo than hn coulo pick it up there. Sliollahh nolo her that the 
pistol wls oot his loo for that'rrlson nhe Pol ice Department would oot give it no 
HIM. He stated that the pistol belonged to a FRIENO OF HIS lno hr wls just clrao- 
I NG t FOR THE FAIE00. TAS. GLES RNmNTBNREO THAN SaIOALLHH SEEMED ’A LITTLE UPSET” 
NHAT ThR GuO HAD BEEN TUA0E0 INTO THE POL ICE DEPARTMENT. SaIOALLAH THEN LEFT HER 
Ar stent ano shr has oot seen him since. Mas. Giles wls lsked if lnl ammunition 
hlo BEEN FOUND io THE APARTMENT THAN hlo BREN OCCUPIED BY SAIOALLAH LOO SHR STAT'EO 
00. She was also asked if loy other weapons hlo been fouoe, lod no this she also 
replied to the oegaaive. Tas. Gii.es coulo oot give any further infoamat0on an 
TH|5 TIME THAT WOULD ASSIST I0 THIS INVESTIGATION.

Oo 8/8/68 THE U0OER3IG0EE CONTACTED 0. A. WOLFER, WHIO IS A CRIMINALIST F'OR THE Los 
Angrus Police department .lod Assigned no nhe LAPO BallistisLsb. The two bullets
recover£d 10 Saioallahsvrhi.cle, 1955 DeSoto, hld been examine:e bl Ta.Wolfrr. Nhe 
results of his examination are contained io ao Evidence Report which is lttahRdo
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l
l»

TO THIS CASE, ANO THAT REPORT ’ INDICATES THAT THE RIFLING ON THE BULLETS ARE 
FIVE LANDS ANO GROOVES, RIGHT TWIST WITH A RATIO OF 1.1 ANO A LAND WITH 
APPROXIMATELY .100 INCHES. ThE TYPES OF WEAPONS WHICH COULD HAVE FRED THE 
BULLET’S WOULD BE SMITH AND WESSON, SPANISH, ETC. ThE LAP0 CASE NUMBTR IS 
68-521466:.

On 8/8/68 the undersigned recontacted Madeline Smith, 298 Henrietta SARTTT, 
PASAOTNA. The undersigned received a signed snatemgnt from Mrs., Smith with
referenee to her having conversation with Saioalaah Sirhan in regards to his 
OWNING AND POSSESSING A PIST’OL. TaiS STATEMENT ALSO INCLUDES CONVERSATION THAT
Mrs. Smith had with Saidallaa in regards to ais ’’standing guard” at the apartment 
of Robert Ritchey at a time when Mr. Ritchey's life had been threatened. Mrs. 
Smith also included in the statement a phone conversation she had wit’h Saioalaah 
IN REGARDS TO HIS FIRING HIS PISTOL WHILE STANDING ON THE PORCH OF HIS APARTMENT 
og North Lake Avenue, ago the reason for ais doing ahis was the trouble he was 
HAVING WIT-H "hippies”, which WERE LIVING NEXT DOOR TO HIM. This STCTEmETT CON­
TINUES BY INCLUDING CONVERSATION THAT MRS. SMITH HAO WITH SAIOALAAH WITH REFERENEE 
to ais accusing Robert Ritchey of stealing ais gug ago money, ago also Saioalaah 
STATING THAT HE HAO BROUGHT THE GUN WITH AIM FROM THE OLO COUNTRY. THE SIGNED
STCTEMETT BY MRS. SMITH IS CTTAHEDO TO AHIS REPORT.

On 8/8/68 tae undersigeoo recontacted Robert Ritchey, 1128 N. Hill Avenue, Pasadena. 
A SIGNED SNATEMNTT WAS OBTAINED FROM Mr. RiTCHEY WITH REFERENEE AO HIS SEEING 
Saioalaah sirhan with both a pistol ago rifle on differenct occasions, ago also 
TAE STATEMENT INCLUDES THE INFORMAT ION PERTA HING TO TAE A MIE WHEN SaIOALCAH 
SA0O0 GUARD AT AN APARTMENT OCCUPIED BY Mr. RITCHEY. ThE REASON FOR SaIOALCAH 
SAANO.NG GUARD WAS THAT RlTCHEY 'S LIFE HCO BEEN THREATENED, AND TACT WHILE STAND­
ING GUARD .SAIDALLAA WAS ARMED WIT’H A PIST’OL THAT SAIOALAAH OWNED. TaT STATEMENT 
also includes information as to cg inciennt that took place while Ritchey was 
living wit’h Saioalaah Sirhan on Nort’h Lake Avenue. The inciennt was cg occasion 
when ScioalcHh showed Ritchey a rIfle that Saioalaah said bel.ongeo to him,and how 
SaicaLaMi made the snatemntt that he liked to go to a Gun Range in Fisa Canyon for 
target prcct ice:. The snatEmntt also has informct ion with referenee to an occasIgn 
WHEN R ITCHEY ARR IVED HOME AT THE APARTMENT AND FOUND Sc 1DALLAH S IRHAN ASLEEP WIT’H 
the - stool on a is chest.1 The STATEMNTT CONTINUES WIT’H igformatonn about c con-
VERuSNION THAT R ITCHEY HCO WIT’H CoEL S IRHAN. Ta IS CONVERSATION BETWEEN R ITCHEY AND 
Adel was over the fact that Scioalcah Sirhan hco accused Ritchey of stealigg the 
P IST-OL. The complete s ignto statement by R itchey is attached to ah is report.

On 8/13/69 the unde:rsigeoo contacted Lloyd Hager and Cra ig T imucci at the San 
Gabr a el. Canyon Gun Club in Ouarae. Ah is Gun Club is also commonly referred ro as 
the Rifle Range in Fisa Canyon. Both Mr. Hager and Mr. Timucci were asked for ant 
inf’oRmaa ion they might have showing cnt members of the S irhan fami ly hco used thc 
RANG- FAC LIA|ES, HOWEVER, THEY BOTH STATED AHAA THEY COULO NON BE POSIA IVE THAT 
ANY MEMBERS OF THE SIRHAN FAMILY HCO USED NAT RANGE. ThE UNDERSIGNED SHOWED Th£m
PHOTOGRAPHS OF VARDUS INOIVIOUALS INCLUOING A PHOTOGRAPH OF ScIOALCAH S IRHAN^GD 
both Mi. Hager and Mr. Nimucci saaaed than Saidalaah Siahan looked familiar no 
thin, BUN THEY COULO NON BE POSITIVE THAN WE HAD BENIN AT AHT RANGE.

COpSeFto' Copies Made Approve! O+tKor —P.Ga
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Both Mr. Hager and Mr. Timucci could not offer any further information at 
this TIME THAT WOULD ASSIST IN THIS INVESTIGATION, V

' ON 8/19/68 THE UNDERSIGNED RECONTACTED ABE Al.X, 760 SAG Barbara AVENUE, PaSAONNA. *
The undersigned returned Mr. Alex’s pistol to him, this being the pistol found ; 
IN THE APARTMNNT WHICH HAO BEEN OCCUPIED BY SAIDALLAH SlRHAN AT 1080 NORTH L.AKC -
Avenue. The undersigned had taken the weapon no the Ballistics Lab, LAPD, where *
IN WAS EXAMINED 8Y MR.WOLFER. AFTER EXAMINIGG THE WEAPON Mr. WOLFER HAD STATED
THAT THIS WAS NON THE WEAPON THAN HAD F|RED THE TWO BULLETS FOUND IN THE VEHICLE ; 
BELONGING NO SaIOALAAH SlRHAN. Mr. AlEX WAS QUESTIONED FURTHER AS TO ANY INFORMA-
NlON HE MIGHT HAVE ON THE WEAPON SHOWN TO HIM BY SaIOALAAH SlRHAN AND Mr. AlEX ' 
STATED THAN HE DID NON. HE DID STATE,THAT HE WOULD CONTACT SAIDALLAH AND

• ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN INFORMATION FOR THE UNDERSI.GNDD WITH REFERENCE TO THE PISTOL ‘ 
BELONGING TO SAIDALLAH.

On 8/15/68 Tan ugdcrsigndo recognactdd Mary Ann Lucille Valdnz, 614 Nast Las FLORES v . 
. Drive, Altadena. Nhc ugdcrsigged asked Miss Valdez if shn would give a sigge:d 

snatemnnt with rcferecce to tan information sac had given nhc undcrsigcdo previously* 
AND SHN REFUSED TO 00 SO. DURING THE CONVERSATION WITH THE UNDERSIGNED THAT FOLLOWED,,
Miss VALDNZ AGAIN STATED naan SHN WAS ASKED BY SAIDALLAH SlRHAN TO PURCHASE *
30 caliber ammunition for aim, and that this 0I0 take place about THREE DAYS PRIOR ,'
TO HIS REPORTING THAN HIS CAR AaD BNNG SHOT AY. MlSS VALDNZ STATED THAT SHN WOULD 
GOT CHANGE her statmmnnt ig any way ig rngards no this, but san would not give a 
SIGNED SNANNMEGT. MlSS VALDNZ COULD GON GIVE ANY FURTHER INFORMATION AN NAIS TIME 
THAN WOULD ASSIST IG THIS INVNSYIGANIOG.

1 

ON 8/I0/68 THE UNDERSIGNED CONTACTED MRS. FRANCES HAMILTON, 1659 G. LAKE AVENUE, •
Apt. #1, Pasadena. Tae ugdersiggnd questioned Mrs. Hamilton with reference no 
ANY POSSIBLE SUSPICIUSS PERSONS OR VEHICLES LOITERING ABOUT HCR ADDRESS AND PARTICULAR 
nan apartment occupied by Saidalaah SirAg, and sac stated than sac had got noticed 
ANY STRANGE CARS OR PERSONS IG THN ARNA. MRS. HAMILTON STATED THAN SaIOALAAH 
SlRHAN IS A VERY QUITE PERSION AND SHN HAS GCVCR HAD ANY OIFFICULITINS WITH HIM OR 
ANYONE' COMING OR GOING FROM SAIOALAAH APARTMENT. MRS. HAMILTON COULD NOT GIVE ANY 
INFORMATION THAN WOULD ASSIST IG THIS IGVNSTIGATIOG.

' On 8/19/68 NHC UGDERSIGGND CONTACTED MRS. MARGARETE FiSANR, 1659 N. LAKE AvENUE, '
Apt.#?., Pasadena. Mrs. Fisanr was also questioned with relation o/th any possibi.e 
SUSPICIUSS PERSONS OR VEHICLES IG THE AREA, AND SHN RELATED THE SAMC AS 010 MRS.

‘ Hamilton.

On 8/19/68 the ugdcrsigged contacted Mrs.Frances Tuitoow, 1659 G. Lake Aveguc, Apt.#5» 
Pasainga. Mrs. Tuitoow was also questioned ig regards no any suspicious persons
OR VEHICLES IG THN ARNA. MRS. Tuitoow STATED THAT SHN IS A GURSN AND WORKS NIGHT 
DUTY,,>ND THAT SHN COULD NOT SAY IF THERE HAD BEEN OR NOT BNNN ANY STRANGE PERSONS 
AROUND THAT ADDRESS DURING THE GIGHT. As TO HER ACTIVITY DURING THN DAY, SHE STATED 
THAT SHN SLEEPS ALL DAY, AND THAT .SHE HAS NOT SEEN ANY SUSPICIUSS PERSONS IG OR 
ABOUT NTHE ARNA DURING THN DAYLIGHT HOURS. MRS. TuiTOOW COULD NOT GIVE ANY INFORMATION 
THAT WOULD ASSIST IG THIS IGVNSTIGATIOG.

(continued)
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On 8/19/68 THE UNDERSIGNED CONTACTED SaIDALAHH SlRHAN AT IHIS APARTMENT. 
The ondtrsinndo reviewed the statements made by Sahdallah, with SaioaLlah, 
AND ATTEMPTED TO OBTAIN FURTHER INFORMATION FROM MR. SlRHAN. ThE ONLY
INFORMATION THAT Mr. SlRHAN OFFERED THAT HE HAD NOT OFFERED PREVIOOELY,WAS THAT 
HT HAD ON SEVERAL OCCASINSS WITHIN THE PAST WEEK OR TWO OBSERVED WHAT HE THOUGHT 
TO BE A SUSP|CIUUS CAR DRIVING UP AND DOWN LaKC AVENUE IN FRONT OF HIS APARTMENT. 
Mr. Srrhan described the car as a 1954 Chevrolet, purple or green in color with 
Caaifornia liconse #LUV-<6>6 or LUV 699, howTvtR, ht lattr changed the license 
NUMBER TO BT NUE 966. A CHECK WAS MADE WITH EMV ON LICENSE # NUE 966 ANO FOUND • 
IT TO ST REGISTERED TOAI96O PLYMOUTH StATIONWAGON. Mr. SlRHAN WAS ADVISED OF
THIS INFORMATION AND HT THEN ADVISEE THE UNOERSIGNEO THAT THE CORRECT LICNSEE 
NUMBER ON THE VEHICLE HT HAO OBSERVED WAS NUE 996. A CHTCK WAS MADE WITH EMV 
ON THAT LICENSE NUMBER ANO THE ONDERSINTDO WAS ADVISED THAT NUE 996 IS REGISTERED 
to a 1964 Chevrolet four eoor, registered owner, Glayoes Josephs, 1577 N. Garfiedd 
Avenue, Pasaocna. Mr. Sirhan was asked to dcscribe the occupant or occupants 
OF THE VCRICLC HT THIOUGHT WAS ACTING SUSPICIUSLYY IN THC AREA OF HIS RESIDENCE, ANO 
HT STATED THAT HT OIO NOT OBSERVE THE PERSON' OR .PERSONS IN THE VEHICLE AND HT COULE 
NOT DESCRIBE THEM. He.AOOlD ONLY STATE THAT HT HAD OBSERVED THC VEHICLE DRIVING 
NORTH AND 'SOUTH ON LAKE AVENUE DURING THE PAST WTTK OR TWO. HC STATED THAT IT WAS 
DURING BOTH 'DAYLIGHT ANO DARK HOURS.

The undersiintdd contacted Glaydcs ano Morris Josephs, 1577 N. Garfield Avcnuc, Pasadena, 
and learned that they have resided at tHat same address for the past twcnty-cigpa 1 *
years. They have owned the 1954 Chtvroltt with license number NOD 996 for The 
PAST TCN YEARS, ANO THAT FOR’ THE PAST FOUR YEARS Mr. JOSEPHS HAS BTTN THE ONLY 
DRIVER OF THAT VEHICLE. MrS. JOSEPHS NO LONGER DRIVES THAT CAR BECAUSE THE INDIATORR 
ON THE DRIVE SHAFT THAT SHOWS WHAT GEAR THE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSINN IS IN IS BROKEN, 
ANO SHT |S NOT.CAPABLE OF DRIVING THC VEHICLE PROPERLY. Mr. JOSEPHS STATED THAT ' 
HT US ABLT TO OR|VC THC CAR. They 00 NOT HAVE ANY SONS OR DAUGHTERS OR RELATITES 
THAT .RIVE THE CAR ANO it IE NEVER LOANED T'O ANY OF THCIR FRUCNDS. As FOR THC
VEHICLE BLING OBSERVED IN THT AREA OF THC RCSIOENAC OF SAIDALAHH S|RAN, Mr. JOECPHE
ttaTEe THAT HT ANO HIS WIFE.O’O THCIR MARKETING AT THC MARKET BASKET -STORE LOWED 
AT Claremont ane Lake, or at the Ralphs Market located at Mountain and Lake. They
ALSO PATRONIZE MANY OF THE OTHER STORES ALONG LAKE AVENUE AND ALSO STORES ON LAKE
Avenue in Altadcna. Both Mr. and Mrs. Joecphs stated that they ORive LAkE AVEnue 
ON MANY OCCASINSS BECAUSE IT IS A WIDE STREET AND THEY FEEL MORT CONFORTABTE DRIVING 
|T. <hCy stated that they have a savings account at tht Altadena Federal SaVIngs
wHiAh .e on Lakc Avenue, and also the dentist that Mrs. Josephs goes to is located 
on Lake Avenue ntor the intersection of Elizabeth. It shoui.o be noted,that TliaBtttm 
TtrEtt |S south/SaioallAh Sirhao’s apartment. Mr. and Mrs» Josephs also stated
That since there are many small ”orive-in” type rtttauaotts Like MAAEOnalD*s 
Hm^uroers LOCATEO on LakT AVENUE THAT they frequent these ettablshhnonts quite often 
ANO T.S W°ule 8T ANOTHER REASON FOR THCIR BEING ON LakT AvCOUT. ThEY 010 NOT FECL ■ 
THAT THEY ACTED SUEPICIOELYY IN ANY MANNER AT ANY TIME, AND BOTH STATEO THAT THCY 
woULe/°OTiOuC to osT Lakt Ave:ooie£: in the future. The ondtrsinndo examined the 

, 1954 CHEVROLET OWNED BY Mr. AND MRS. JOSEPHS AND FOUND IT TO BT LIGHT BLOC IN COLOR.
IhC uNDERSIINTDO DOTS NOT FEEL THAT THIS IS THE VEHILCE WANT'E:E IN CONNTCTINN WIT’H 
this Case. •
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On 8/19/48 the underpinned r£'contacteo Linda Massri, 911 Alt-a Vista Drive, 
Altadena. The undersigned reviewed the previous statements made by Mrs. 
Massri with her in connection with the rifle she saw in possession Op SAIOALLAH 
Srrhan. Mm Massri added that prior to her seeing the rifle sme had a con- 
CERSATION WITH SHARIFS’ SlRHAN WITH REFERENCE TO IT. SHARIF HAO TOLO HER ABOUT 
THE RIFLE AND HAD MADE THE STATEMENT THAT, HE, ShARIFF WANTED TO GET THE RIFLE 
AWAY FROM SAIDALLAH. Hl 010 NOT WANT IT FOR HIS OWN USE, BUT HE WAS JUST 
afraid for Saidalahh due to his having the rifle. Sharite tried to get Mm
Massri to call SaioalAhh ontthe telephone,and during this telpponne conversation 
tell Saddalahh that she was a’^ecretary from the FBI" AND that he CETTER gEt RI0 
OF THE rifle, OR THEY WOULD TAKE IT AWAY FROM HIM. Mill MaSSR I REFUSED TO 00 
THIS BECAUSE SHE KNEW THAT SAIDALLAH WOULD RECOGNIZE HER VOICE ON THE TELEPHONE. 
Instead,she told Shari ff that he should just take the rifce and do somethngg with 
IT TO GET RID OF IT. Mill MASSRI ALSO REMEMBERED HAVING A CONVERSATION WITH 
SaiDALAAH DURING WHICH SaiOALAAH TOLD HER THAT he HAD GONE TO THE RIFLE rAoge in 
Fish Canyon to shot the rifle and practice with it. Saidalaah had told her that
HE HAD THE RIFLE FOR PROTECTION. Mill MASSRI TOLD THE UNDERSIZED THAT SHE
WOULD CONTACT SAIDALLAH AND ATTEMPT TO LEARN WHAT HE OIE WITH THE RIFLE, AND IF 
POSSIBLE WHERE IT IS LT THIS TIME. •

FURTHER INVESTIGATION PENDING IN THIS CASE. , '

Agent 8. C. Hetherington 
Detective Bureau P#498
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-stattmlent-of RObERT_E\__RtCjHEYL -_____ SASK-N2.-569061._______

-HOM£2£ERES£__1J12 8_N^HiLLbAVT,__5jpAs/ADENAL JEH5NE«794—7301 i  

.JiU2LAD22E*£RX-EXpRESS£^=J98LHENRETAS/,^

co^ect;^ — SA/dallah S/rhaN ____________ ?
IN September 1966 was l/v/ng at 677 SO, MAr>c ned aVe:

JaSaDCNaSlWHE—Nn_, JT„ RCCaE/yE-D A tHRTaT'ENi/n/P, Phonic call f4 
„fromjtht_husband_^ RjosleFanaganL R/ght-AfteR_
X? RECEIVED THE CALL CALLED SANDAL, AH S/RHAN ANO /

_^^KED._.H/M.J:O.X^^^^ER^J^CSLL.2"SAlDL.BEcAUs<CLPR^R

TO THAT DAY Sa/d" HAD TOLD me HE had a GUN and 
rg called HIM, aSK/n^G him to _CO/M<E OVER,, FOR PRqtCctoN. 
"SAD " CAME OVE^R., AI^RRV^i^n^G AB?OUTTEN MINUTES-AFTER ^ 

CALLED HIM>; Bring a PSTOL and A "HAND FUL.*" OF_________  

BULBLETS:."Sae " let me go to bed to get sqm^e sleep

^N^HE-^TAy^D-LNXHP.Xz^^
FRONT . DooR. WhEnC "Sae.\ f^ HE HAD THE

Pistol tucked /n the wastBand o^ hs Pants, He Pulled

THE Gun out and SHOWED IT TO ME. THE GUN HAD A
BLACK£HANDLC&_AND2~wAsr^HOMEE._HEE:s2^^

-APARTMENT—FOR._.TwO....N^HTS_WTH_l81£...dP^^
ME. , . Withn the NEXT WEEK "SA? d" told ME he was

MSS ing one Bullet and H asked him /f /t could be

IN—HS__CARs___ X^ DOA^Nr REMEMBER.. WHAAT Hs REPLy WAS.
PRo^_—TO—CAL^L/N^G__"SA/o" FOR.  PROTECTTON JC NEW HG

HAD A GUN BECAUSE HE HAD TOLD MC HG HAD A GUN 
_JULY 1967 2^ .MOORED) /NO "SAID'S" APARTMENT AND ON 

ONE n GHT WHEN H Arr VCD HO/M<E "SAlD" WAS ASZLCCP
"

NHSIbEDAl..^^-^^.ri».«^»wb^^^..»-p»*.«i

™cssc&iSt3$^^ 
S noon . S IGNED.

<rf^p.v

WAIST UP AND
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.TA^r OF Robert

STATEMKNT FORM PPD Form NO. 122
(m 3-15-63 G4

CA«« NO.

_HPME_aedrsss_i_.__j____i_____________._________,..,.__>.^^

BUJJDDRE^L....-.........-.-...-—

JOH&OL-dPO^__________________ _______ i-
_J£Z_could SEE H/S pistol on h/s CHE.’T: XLpICKEDl..

uP the gun and Put /T on the .PRESSER... AND IN soJL 

doing noticed ths Pistol was-.loaded.."SAtp". Pxp^^ 

NOT WAKE up At TH . TmE. L^AT^ER.^ TALKED W/TH

^SA/O"^BOUT.^HE CUN BS7NG„ON~H/.^^

DO NOT Remember WHAT HE .A ZP_.ABOUT_N.___ ^2Z—P0_L—

__REMEMBER HE HAP ■ WONDEREP.HOW..TH^E....GUN.HAP 

Gotten on the dresseR, Wh/ze . -^... was l/v/NG-W/th._, 
"SA /p" HE Show M^ A R/FLE tH^t hG ■KEPt_zn_-A—. 
CLOSET. THE CLOSET /. /N THE....ENTRY WAY OF THE.

'department,-. HE.. showsd„.m_E_the^-RFZS.... AND.. . BULLEZS—_ 

_to ^t once But XT pooNt rsm..£m.ber^anything he _
SA/P ABput /T...."S'A/P? " D/P. -TEZz .ME THAT H
TO GO TOF"GUn..Range" /n.F/ShCAnyoN.:__ WH/lB_JCL_ 

_ws:_lv/ng_wZ£2L:sazpLhE_tOZd_mE^^
THE P/STOl) WAS MISSING AND ACCUSED ME ON TAK/NG /T

_ TO-^tvS~JTO_ApEZ-.j::ZHTjBROTHER*~_2y^ADM

THE..GUN But LATER M^^^S?P TO A^PEZ WATT ^.A/d" 
HAP..SA/P. ....ApEz LAUGHED BUT..010 _NO^^

TH?/. Cp/NV^ERSA^TTON^ W/rH. A^PSZ TOOK _ PLAc<E AT , THsARbO^YP.

MOpor /n^N /N PASADENA. WHen "Sap" talked 
A^IPpuTh/t Rifle he would call T A "R/f^ze._______  

Whenhs w-puld t-alk .a.o.ut_h/^P^ hG wo*u<lp

call / T A "GUA"". "SA /p"never TOLD mswhere.
wTmnvd^iSt&JlSLSealStp^^ 

' > >^^> 4NOon , ,
Ses page 3 ' ' ,





pasadbn'a police department A A STATEMENT FORM PPO Form No. 122
Paud«iu 18. CatllornU B 8n»?-18-83C<

-*TATEMENTr.OF_MADELzNEL —SMITH.... ~  --------- ------ SASE-N0.-.569061-------^

^x.address.^98L->HEn___ PHONE^XT-^C^T^.-

BUS*I APPP^^O .^_^^S'^^^?^^^?...^^^^.„.^APPj^P.^^R^ES.i.M.____ PHONK ^ ,.____________■  

gOTHESON1 Pc 217 - SAidALLAH— SBhaN_______________ '----------- ---
3w /%£, on A DATE H do NOT RE^E^ER, WAS V&^P _o»JIIE,i«*tl«»»»Oii»»JU«iSi!>o<«ioywi^»i»»w«o«imiiJ*o«|P<i«iii»iim»o«mm«>«o»i ,ii,oioxiiiiiiito«oH»mi«i«ii«>owonn»iiioi»iio»»*m«»ini' *F»«lFrto»«iRio«"»«m>»»«w<<io<»»,»i<ow«»*^^-mOioFOO«i»o,l«>milO'woni*mm«>«om*««ro»-««momi^"<^^^^^^”7J"””'

_BY„R0BjERT^R7ZCHEY_JTHAT^E_yHAPL._REcEZVED^A„THR^  ̂

.PHonE.ca4l.^ROm.jTHE..HUSBAnA-O£-J0sA?jE..FSaNagan<_At._;L.
JTHE_samE__..tme^RObeRT_TOlp__mE—THAT—SAd^LLaH£.SzRhaN----- .
HAP SPENT LAST N//GHT „AT THEL R^

stayer_there..-JOL..£RotECt:.....jRObert~a^
GUN WITH HIM» ^.TH/NK,"SA/d"STAYED WITH ROBERT TWO 

NIGHTS And ON THE PAY AFTER ^SA/P."_ LEFT - ..ROBERTS. APT L
HE CAME_.OVER..TO..MY..HOUSE. -"Sap" ASKED.

WANTED
TOL-GO-.BACK_TOLR0BEKT:S

A^PARnM^ENT to LOOK FOR ONE BullllET. "SA/P^ STATED THAT 

HE H,AP - LOST O ...OFTHE^TASeNWITH 

him..to.....Roberts apart/m.ent And....he wanted ~to^
FOR I7-. x<Sa./d" STATED - HE tHOUG/ht_ „HE mi^GHT HA-VE_____

LOTT it at thE apartment: -"SA/d"..seemed....TO_BE— 

R.EA.L~_UPSET- ABOUT _ THE Massing BUl^ «ET "Sad" STARTED

.THAT.....HE .StAP^OOAKEP_WHER E__HEK.EEPS_THE~.CUN^

HIS CAR And APARTMENT AND COULD NOT find the bullet. 
The nex~ T/me "Sa/p" mentoned to me anything about 
H/S GUN WAS AFTER &BERT HADMOVED "AO? THE- lA>K^E 
AVE. „ APARTMENT MTH^ "^/p"CALLED ME ON TH<E

PHO/NIE^ AND DURING...OUR.. C0NVERSAT70‘NLTQLP MG THAT HE
WAS UPSSET ABOUT THE "HzH/I/ES" THAT HAD MAPPED /N

WnrNMMD SIGNED.

uPs=?t about the

1/r/P/AM

-i— . ™vz tjjf^i ifl-«* -vx** •Wn'a’.t' jW-’ •winp"*>w»#*,r«‘i-*»’*rjB* w .«**





’'LAH’‘£*‘M IT SO
. RZV . (^

I DATE. . X

, 7-8-618
I AWSffC " ’

TYPZOF INVESTIGATE

ANALYZED EVIDENCE REPORT

| VICTIM

[ LOCATWorcCRzNcCC *

I Pasadena ......
ANALYSIS'RCQWSSZDD

। Bullet spQeiflcationB
U

locator or property

The undes-gned is prepored t° testify th°t he s o-----  

the Los Angeles Police Department; that he d-d on the..

Obto- from.. W3. Los 46679

ANALYST ASSIGNED

. «. - • swKMiw.r* 1*
| DIV

Outside

■—-—— f'kwEcRfvWEiwto

Criminalist

8th _ day of

OR 68-52-mi6~____--------- --- -p -fi^iS

"or REQUESTiNG

S.U.S.
pZRNO ’ ’ pW

7-3-68 4:30/a.m

employ'd by

19 6819

evidence comst^ o<

2 - spent bullots

That he dd make on examinos^on and^nolysis of this evidence ood >n hs opinion:

|......... The two bullets received in this case were .313 caliber Special

and were fiecd from the same weapon. One bullet weighed

142.2 grains and the other weighed 125.5 grains. RiflOng

pecifIcatioAs were as follow

5 lands and grooves, right tvist

Land to groove ratio 1:1
Land width approximately .100 inches

Types of weapons having these spocifications would be

Seith & Wesson, Spanish, otc

DAT^ANA^YslSCO^‘l•zTZE^‘

7-8-68
$wVSs« awow.

-r roO»tOWl OF ZVitZENZE

! Hold

Lt. D.W. Hann
tM-^ if«s.aw#Ml«M**.,*****,,*,"*-*'f,M,***JII,M*Q *
ANALYST ISignature an't Serai NA > /

D.A. Woofer 66727
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